03

Date Received			
•			FILED
MAY 0 3 2018	This document is effective on the da subsequent effective date within 90 date is stated in the document.		MAY 04 2018
	date is stated in the document.		ADMINISTRATOR CORPORATIONS
Name Dustin McClellan			CORPORATIONS DIVISIO TranInfo:1 22958640-1 04/30/18
Address			Chk#: 259 Aut: \$20.00
PO Box 431362 City	State	ZIP Code	ID: DUSTIN NCCLELLAN
Pontiac	MI	48343	EFFECTIVE DATE:
O Document will be ret	urned to the name and address you er	nter above.	
If left blank, docu	ment will be returned to the registered	d office.	
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		OF INCORPORA	
	For use by Domes (Please read informatio		
Pursuant to the provi			ed corporation executes the following Articles:
	SIONS OF ACT TOZ, I UDITO ACTS OF I	1902, the undersight	ed corporation executes the following Articles.
RTICLE I			
The name of the corporation	on is:		
Pontiac Community Foun			
Pontiac Community Foun		ed are:	
Pontiac Community Foun ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes To engage thought leader pressing issues. As Pontia	dation, Inc. for which the corporation is formership, strategic collaboration, and	d the spirit of ingenualso empower and	ity and innovation, to tackle Pontiac's most accelerate the community through grant-making y of the city.
Pontiac Community Foun ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes To engage thought leader pressing issues. As Pontia	dation, Inc. for which the corporation is formership, strategic collaboration, and ac's Community Foundation, we	d the spirit of ingenualso empower and	accelerate the community through grant-making
Pontiac Community Foun ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes To engage thought leader pressing issues. As Pontia	dation, Inc. for which the corporation is formership, strategic collaboration, and ac's Community Foundation, we	d the spirit of ingenualso empower and	accelerate the community through grant-making
Pontiac Community Foun ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes To engage thought leader pressing issues. As Pontia initiatives and stewarding	dation, Inc. for which the corporation is formership, strategic collaboration, and ac's Community Foundation, we	d the spirit of ingenualso empower and	accelerate the community through grant-making
Pontiac Community Foun ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes To engage thought leader pressing issues. As Pontia	dation, Inc. for which the corporation is formership, strategic collaboration, and ac's Community Foundation, we	d the spirit of ingenualso empower and	accelerate the community through grant-making
Pontiac Community Foun ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes To engage thought leader pressing issues. As Pontia initiatives and stewarding	dation, Inc. for which the corporation is formership, strategic collaboration, and ac's Community Foundation, we	d the spirit of ingenu also empower and a he long-term viability	accelerate the community through grant-making
Pontiac Community Foun ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes To engage thought leader pressing issues. As Pontia initiatives and stewarding	dation, Inc. for which the corporation is formership, strategic collaboration, and ac's Community Foundation, we permanent financial assets for the design of the control	d the spirit of ingenu also empower and a he long-term viability	accelerate the community through grant-making
Pontiac Community Foun ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes To engage thought leader pressing issues. As Pontia initiatives and stewarding	dation, Inc. for which the corporation is formership, strategic collaboration, and ac's Community Foundation, we permanent financial assets for the design of the control	d the spirit of ingenu also empower and a he long-term viability	accelerate the community through grant-making y of the city.
Pontiac Community Foun ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes To engage thought leader pressing issues. As Pontia initiatives and stewarding ARTICLE III	dation, Inc. for which the corporation is formership, strategic collaboration, and ac's Community Foundation, we permanent financial assets for the design of the control	d the spirit of ingenualso empower and a he long-term viability Nonstock (Stock or Nonstock)	accelerate the community through grant-making y of the city. basis.
Pontiac Community Foun ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes To engage thought leader pressing issues. As Pontia initiatives and stewarding ARTICLE III	for which the corporation is formership, strategic collaboration, and ac's Community Foundation, we permanent financial assets for the	d the spirit of ingenualso empower and a he long-term viability Nonstock (Stock or Nonstock)	accelerate the community through grant-making y of the city. basis.

 a. If formed on a nonstock basis, the description None 	on and value of its rea	l property assets a	are: (if none, insert "no	ne")
b. The description and value of its personal pr	operty assets are: (if	none, insert "none	")	
None	•			. •
c. The corporation is to be financed under the		*		t colicitatio
Donations from individuals and corporation	is, fundraising events	, private foundation	i and government gran	it solicitatio
	Directorship			
d. The corporation is formed on a	(Membership or Dire		basis.	•
			·	
RTICLE IV I. The name of the resident agent at the register	ed office is:		<u> </u>	
Dustin McClellan				
	······································			
. The address of its registered office in Michiga	n is:		•	
257 Ottawa Dr		Pontiac	, Michigan	48341
(Street Address)		(City)		(ZIP Code)
 The mailing address of the registered office in PO Box 431362 	n Michigan if different t	han above: Pontiac	Michigan	48343
(Street Address or PO Box)	·	(City)	, Michigan	(ZIP Code)
RTICLE V				
ne name(s) and address(es) of the incorporator(s) is (are) as follows:			
Name	Reside	nce or Business A	ddress	
1131110				
	257 Ot	tawa Dr, Pontiac, I	MI 48341	
	257 Ot	tawa Dr, Pontiac, I	MI 48341	
	257 Ot	tawa Dr, Pontiac, I	MI 48341	
	257 Ot	tawa Dr, Pontiac, I	MI 48341	
	257 Ot	tawa Dr, Pontiac, I	MI 48341	
	257 Ot	tawa Dr, Pontiac, I	MI 48341	
	257 Ot	tawa Dr, Pontiac, I	MI 48341	
	257 Ot	tawa Dr, Pontiac, I	MI 48341	
	257 Ot	tawa Dr, Pontiac, I	MI 48341	
	257 Ot	tawa Dr, Pontiac, I	MI 48341	
	257 Ot	tawa Dr, Pontiac, I	MI 48341	
Dustin McClellan	257 Ot	tawa Dr, Pontiac, I	MI 48341	
	257 Ot	tawa Dr, Pontiac, I	MI 48341	
	257 Ot	tawa Dr, Pontiac, I	MI 48341	

Use space below for additional Articles or for continuation of previous Articles. Please identify any Article being continued or added. Attach additional pages if needed.

Article II (Continued)

- 2) No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.
- 3) The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Article VI

- 1) The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.
- 2) The manner of distribution of assets in this Corporation's winding up is as follows:
 Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

I, (We), the incorp	porator(s) sign my (our)	name(s) this 26	day of Horil, 2018
126			